

COPY  
RECEIVED  
SEP 23 2010  
MAXEY LAW  
OFFICE P.S.

FILED  
SEP 23 2010  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_

**COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION III**

**In re the Marriage of:**

JANICE GAI GREEN, Petitioner-Appellee

**and**

HAROLD J. GREEN, Respondent-Appellant

---

**NO. 288587-III**

---

**APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

---

LEE & ISSERLIS, P.S.  
JONATHAN LEE, WSBA 6478  
W. 1124 Riverside Ave.. #300  
Spokane, WA. 99201  
326-1800

COPY  
RECEIVED  
SEP 23 2010  
MAXEY LAW  
OFFICE P.S.

FILED  
SEP 23 2010  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_

**COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION III**

**In re the Marriage of:**

JANICE GAI GREEN, Petitioner-Appellee

**and**

HAROLD J. GREEN, Respondent-Appellant

---

**NO. 288587-III**

---

**APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

---

LEE & ISSERLIS, P.S.  
JONATHAN LEE, WSBA 6478  
W. 1124 Riverside Ave.. #300  
Spokane, WA. 99201  
326-1800

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Topic</u>	<u>Page</u>
Assignment of Errors	1
<i>Assignment of Error #1</i>	19
<i>Did the trial court err in failing to obtain jurisdiction over the Green Family Limited Partnership and Green Living Trust of 1995 (Senior Trust) in attempting to Value Mr. Green's minority undivided limited partnership interest?</i>	
<i>Assignment of Error #2</i>	21
<i>Did the trial court err in allowing the testimony and Market analysis offered by Mr. Dewitt Sherwood, when Mr. Sherwood acknowledged he was not certified as an MAI appraiser, and not asked to value Mr. Green's Minority limited partnership interest but only the entire Real property owned by the Green Family Limited Partnership and Senior Trust, and there was no indication The requirements of RCW 18.140.020(5) were considered?</i>	
<i>Assignment of Error #3</i>	24
<i>Did the trial court err in setting forth appropriate findings In how it determined the value of Mr. Green's minority Undivided limited partnership interest?</i>	
<i>Assignment of Error #4</i>	25
<i>Did the trial court err in considering Mr. Green's interest In the Green Family Trust of 1995 (Senior Trust) when Making a fair and equitable division of assets?</i>	

*Assignments of Error #5*

28

- A. Did the trial court err in failing to properly characterize, and value the residence and provide the basis for its determination?*
- B. Did the trial court err in failing to include and divide the residence as part of the property division, as opposed to retaining the same in trust for the benefit of the Green's adult children?*
- C. Did the trial court err in awarding Mrs. Green the right to Reside in the home, rent free, for her lifetime, obligating Mr. Green to pay property taxes for life, and not including The value of the residence or life estate awarded to Mrs. Green in its final calculations for determining a fair and Equitable division of property?*

*Assignment of Error #6*

33

*Did the trial court err in awarding Bud Green all of the bank Balances as of mid April, 2008 and failing to consider/offset The benefits to Mrs. Green and the community in the spending Down of the bank account prior to his actual move from the Residence and before trial?*

*Assignment of Error #7*

36

*Did the trial court err in finding the credit card debts which Mrs. Green incurred for the benefit of Esprit Technology, And without Mr. Green's knowledge, were for the benefit Of the marital community and therefore community liability?*

*Assignment of Error #8*

41

*Did the trial court err in calculating the extent of community and separate property and in rendering its decision regarding the transfer payment and in reaching a fair and equitable division of property?*

*Assignment of Error #9* 42

*Did the trial court err in obligating Mr. Green to pay the  
Property taxes on the family residence for life and awarding  
Mrs. Green maintenance?*

Statement of the Case	3
Argument	16
General Rules	16-19
Attorney's Fees Request	47
Conclusion	49

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 26.09.080	16, 17, 18, 30
RCW 11.98.070	33
RCW 18.140.020(5)	21,23
RCW 26.09.090	46
RCW 26.09.140	47
 <u>Court Rules</u>	
RAP 18.1	47
 <u>Case Law</u>	
Arneson v. Arneson 38 Wn.2d 99, 227 P.2d 1016 (1951)	20, 27,31
Baker v. Baker 80 Wn.2d 736, 498 P.2d 315 (1972)	18
Bank of Spokane v. Schidleman 193 Wash. 435, 75 P.2d 1010 (1938)	30
Conley v. Moe 7 Wn.2d.355, 110 P.2d 172 (1941)	30
Estate of Ehlers 80 Wn.App.751, 911 P.2d 1017 (1996)	23
Friedlander v. Friedlander, 80 Wn.2d 293, 494 P.2d 208 (1972)	16,17
In re Marusic	

Bkrtcy. W.D. Wash. 139 B.R. 727 (1992)	40
Marriage of Berg 47 Wn.App. 754, 737 P.2d 680 (1987)	24
Marriage of Estes 84 Wn.App. 586, 929 P.2d 500 (1997)	46,47
Marriage of Foley 84 Wn.App. 839, 930 P.2d 929 (1997)	47
Marriage of Gillespie 89 Wn. App. 390, 948 P.2d 1338 (1997)	25,42
Marriage of Greene 97 Wn. App.708, 986 P.2d 144 (1999)	25,33,42
Marriage of Griswold 112 Wn.App. 333, 48 P.3d 1018 reconsideration denied, review denied 148 Wn.2d.1023, 66 P.3d 637 (2002)	16, 30
Marriage of Hadley 88 Wn.2d 649, 565 P.2d 790 (1977)	18, 25,33,42
Marriage of Harrington 929 P.2d 1159, amended and suspended 85 Wn.App.613, 935 P.2d. 11357 (1997)	27
Marriage of Leland 69 Wn.App. 57, 847 P.2d 518, review denied 121 Wn.2d 1033, 856 P.2d 383 (1993)	27
Marriage of Lilly 75 Wn.App. 715, 880 P.2d 40 (1994)	48
Marriage of McKeen 110 Wn.App. 191 (2002)	20,32

Marriage of Morrison	26 Wn.App. 571, 613 P.2d 557 (1980)	21
Marriage of Morrow	53 Wn.App.579, 770 P.2d 197 (1989)	48
Marriage of Olivares,	69 Wn.App. 324, 848 P.2d 1281 review denied 122 Wn.2d 1009 (1993)	16,17,18
Marriage of Pitrie	105 Wn. App. 268, 19 P.3d 443 (2001)	21
Marriage of Rink	18 Wn. App. 549, 571 P.2d 210 (1977)	19
Marriage of Rockwell	141 Wn.App. 235, 170 P.3d 572 (2007)	18, 27,33
Marriage of Shannon	55 Wn.App. 137, 777 P.2d 8 (1989)	18
Marriage of Skarbek	100 Wn. App. 444, 997 P.2d 447 (2000)	19
Marriage of Terry	79 Wn. App. 866, 905 P.2d 935 (1995)	17, 47,48
Marriage of Urbana	147 Wn. App. 1, 195 P.3d, 959 (2008)	50
Marriage of Washburn	101 Wn.2d.168, 677 P.2d 152 (1984)	17
Marriage of Williams	84 Wn.App.263, 927 P.2d 679 (1996) review denied, 131 Wn.2d. 1025 (1997)	18
Propstra v United States	680 F.2d 1248 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1982)	23

Spreen v Spreen	107 Wn.App. 341, 28 P.3d.769 (2001)	47
White v White	105 Wn.App. 545, 20 P.3d 481 (2001)	36
Wold v. Wold	7 Wn.App. 872 (1972)	25
